
Dear Parents/Carers, 

I would like to take this opportunity to inform you about the instrumental music tuition that is on offer at 
Torquay Girls’ Grammar School. 

Music is an integral part of school life and we encourage all students to develop their skills both in and 
out of the classroom. The self-employed peripatetic team work alongside the Head of Music to further all 
aspects of music education. The team are highly qualified musicians and teachers who take great pride 
in their work. We ensure that a high level of teaching is maintained at all times and that all staff have 
been issued with current DBS checks. Tuition takes place throughout the school day and timetables are 
created on a rotation system to impact less on the students’ lessons. All teachers are listed below for you 
to contact if your child wishes to have lessons. Where there are multiple teachers for the same 
discipline, please contact one at a time and await a response before contacting another. Please email 
nhagland@tggsacademy.org to register your interest for ‘cello lessons. 

Students who partake in music tuition are expected to contribute to Music at Torquay Girls’ Grammar 
School. Instrumentalists will be part of orchestra and other instrumental groups, whilst singers will sing 
with our vocal groups. Popular musicians have the platform of our Live Lounge events to perform 
alongside other musicians and to form bands with their peers. The full list of music clubs available can be 
found on our website. 

Fees for tuition are £16.50 per half hour lesson in September 2025.  Students who qualify for 
Free School Meals will have part of their fees subsidised (but only towards their first choice). 

Yours faithfully 

Mrs N Hagland 
Head of Music 

Matthew Butlin Drums mpbutlin@hotmail.com 

Steve Grimes Guitar steve.grimes@tiscali.co.uk 

Michael Taylor Piano michael-taylor@hotmail.com 

Hannah Williams Piano hannah@hannahwilliamspianist.com 

Chris Blurton Piano chrisblurton@yahoo.com 

Helen Haviland Singing helenhaviland@hotmail.co.uk 

Emma Matthews Singing emmamatthewsvocals@gmail.com 

Ilana Jacobs Singing ilana_jacobs@yahoo.co.uk 

Rose Sage Flute rosemary.sage65@gmail.com 

Ken Parr Saxophone & Clarinet parrken@hotmail.co.uk 

Becky Doe Violin & Viola becdoe@yahoo.co.uk 

Mike Brewer Brass mikebrewer1@me.com 

Outstanding in all areas: 

Leadership and management 

The quality of education 

Behaviour and attitudes 

Personal development 

Sixth-form provision
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